



केंद्रीय कार्यालय Central Office



Shri Priavrat Sharma -- Part-time Non-Official Director under Chartered Accountant Category on the Board of the Bank

Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, Government of India, has vide its Notification No F.No.6/8/2022-BO.I dated 8th May, 2023 nominated Shri Priavrat Sharma as Part-time Non-Official Director under Chartered Accountant Category on the Board of Directors of the Bank for a period of three years from the date of notification or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Shri Priavrat Sharma, aged 52 years, is a Bachelor in Commerce, Fellow Chartered Accountant (FCA) by qualification. He is having experience of more than 27 years in area of Audit, Due Diligence, Taxation, Financial planning, Company Law matters, Information system Audit, FEMA, Management Consultancy etc.,

Shri Priavrat Sharma is Partner of Priavrat Sharma & CO, (CA Firm), Jaipur. He is also Director on Board of "BRAHM FEDERATION OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY".

दूरभाष/Tel: 022- 66387777

ईमेल/Email ID: smird@centralbank.co.in